Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: National City

Name of County: San Diego _
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ 16,959,000
3 Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 14,909,000
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 2,000,000
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 50,000
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 11,374,033
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 11,074,033
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 300,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 28,333,033

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E). 11,374,033
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (2,303,473)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 9,070,560

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTFE Requested Funding

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 11,374,033

M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Pertod Adjustments Column AA) =

N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 11,374,033
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Ron Morrison, Oversight Board Chairman

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name _ Title
Obiligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ 2/18/2015

Sigr%re - Rate




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

B C D E F G 1 Jd K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Mon-Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Coniract/Agreement Total OQutstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obiigation Obiigation Type Execution Date Termination Late Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Reiired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Adrnin Six-Month Total
§ 232,801,711 $ 14,209,000 | % 2,000,000 | § 50,000 | § 11,074,033 [ $ 300,000 | § 28,333,033
1]1989 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or [6/3/1999 6/1/2031 Bank of New York Bonds to fund non-housing tax-exempt |Merged 4.873194 N 241,713 3 241,713
2|2004 Tax Allecation Bond Bonds Issued On or |6/30/2004 8/1/2032 US Bank Bonds to fund non-housing tax-exempt [Merged 5,360,338 N 411,713 $ 411,713
Before 12/31110 projects
3|2005 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or [1/25/2005 8/1/2032 US Bank Bonds to fund non-housing tax-exempt |Merged 17,210,120 N 2,000,000 1,981,344 $ 3,981,344
Before 12/3110 projects
4{ 2011 Tax Allocation Bend Bonds Issued After  [3/3/2011 8M1/2032 US Bank Bonds te fund WI-TOD and other non- |Merged 68,245,166 N 1,579,741 $ 1,579,741
12/3110 housing tax-exempt projects
5|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDAJ/Constructi |6/21/2011 12/31/2014 Paradise Creek Housing Pre-development foan Merged - N $ -
Docs/QOther Grants) on Partners
8|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Construct] [6/21/2011 12/31/2014 Paradise Creek Housing Phase | Agency Lean/local support Merged - N $ -
Docs/Other Grants) oh Partners
7[WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |6/21/2011 12/31/2014 Paradise Creek Housing Phase | Agency Loan/local support Merged - N $ -
Docs/Other Grants}) on Partners
8|WI-TOD {DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |6/21/2011 12/31/2015 Paradise Creek Housing Phase Il Merged 14,809,000 N 14,909,000 $ 14,909,000
Docs/Cther Grants) on Partners
9|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City/Kimley- | Public Works Relocation - Design / Merged - N $ -
Docs/Other Grants) on Horn & Associates Engineering
{IWI-TOD ! DDA/Co-OnBangd OPADRAConstruct 1152011 EABLIET SilsIlEaA Purchiased ¥ase Reglaoement Yand herges i $ -
. Docs/Otties Grants) i er e Oy LS e CHy B 10 e ey S ) : el —|IF Rl e
11T O DA /Co-Op Rond OPANDA/Conzalrict [275 52011 B/30202G 1CRynf Nahnaal Gy BuitdingRelonation Costs Mergei N $ H
Docs/Oiher Grants} on
12{WI|-TOD {DDA/Co-Cp/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City/E2 Remediation Planning Merged - N $ -
Docs/Other Grants) on ManageTech
13|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City/DTSC . |Environmental Oversight Merged - N $ -
Docs/Other Grants) on
14|WI-TOD {DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi | 2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National Environmental Clean-Up Merged - N $ L
Docs/Other Grants) on City/Contractor
15|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of MNational Site Demolition / Crading Merged - N [ -
Docs/Other Grants) on = City/Contractor
16{WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Construct |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City/Project | Construction Management & Merged - N [3 -
Docs/Other Grants) on Professionals Corporation  |Inspections
17|WI-TOD {DDA/Co-Op/Bond OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City/Opper |Environmental Qutside Counsel Merged - N 3 -
Docs/Cther Grants) oh & Varco
18|WI-TOD (DDA/Co-Op/Bond QPA/DDA/Constructi [2/15/2011 6/30/2020 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged - N $ -
LCocs/Other Grants) on
19|SR54 and National City Blvd Improvement/Infrastr [ 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National Construction Merged 2,500,000 N $ -
Infrasfructure Improvements ucture City/Contractor
20|8th St Smart Growth Revitaiization |Professionai 3/3/2011 81/2032 City of National City/Harris |Design / Engineering Merged 308,360 N $ -
(Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Services & Associates -l
22;8i: Sl Smal Giowih Reaiaizanaie  aProfessionai 332000 312032 Ciiy of National City/Project {Phase If - Construction Managament & [Mesgad N $ e
(Co-Opsinond Uocs/Grams) Serviges ! P siesstonals Coiporaion  (inspeclions
DRIBTh S Smart Gtersth, Revitahzaton | Improvarmentintranty |3E5017 817205 City of Nakinna Bhase B - (Construtien Megao TG0 600] W 3 4
{L-OpBong Decs/Grants) ucture y =13
24i8it: 31 Smarl Growth Reviigiizaion  jErofessionai Fa201 1 of Nationat Cigf IR® | Program Ma aagement Merged N 3 =
(Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants} Senaces
25|8th Bt Smart Growth Revitalization  {Project Management |3/3/2011 81/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 300,000 N [ -
{Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Costs
26|8th St Safety Enhancements {Co-  |Professional 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City/RBF | Design / Engineering Merged 65,000 N $ -
Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Services Consuitants
27}8th 81 Safety Enhancementis {Co-  [Profgssional 3/312011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Bureau [Construction Management & Mergec N $ =
Op/Bond Docs/Granis) Services Veritas Norih America Inspections
28[8th St Safety Enhanceineids {Co-  {Improvement/infrastr [3/3/2014 8/1/2032 Cily of Nationai Construction Merged N $ g
Op/Bond Docs/Granis) ugture City/Contractos
26{8th St Safety Enhancaments (Co-  [Professional 2/3/2011 8112032 City of National CiyflURS  |Program Management Merged N $ -
Op/Bond Dous/Grants} Services




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c [+ E F G H | J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Mon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Nen-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Centract/Agreement Total Quistanding
item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Exacution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Arsa Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Adrmin Six-Moenth Total
30|8th St Safety Enhancements (Co-  {Project Management |3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 50,000 N $
Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Costs
3 1End Ave Sarely LTI i SIFEGY RIESRE Ciiy o Naodnes! SiyiHams  {Degwo Enginezang hiargac H e $
PEOIYL IO R oty [0S 0w Te TR R 5 ; & Assomiarat X
32|Highland Ave Safety Enhancements |Professional 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National Construction Management & Merged 300,000 N [
(Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Services City/Consultant Inspections
S3iHighiand Ave Safety Ennantanents |improvemstiniaslr 13132017 [RIEHE City of Matons) Conslivction Marped K $
(Co-Cip/Bong Becs/Grants) Lghare s CiGontrpetor Vs
SdiHighiund Ave Sefely Enbancerments (-wgsmm BB &/ ity of Mationat CRAURS  [Prgrem Banagemend Merged K $
Ce-Go/Band DoceGrants) Suross -
35|Highland Ave Safety Enhancements |Project Management |3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City |Project Management & Administration [Merged 200,000 N $
{Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Costs
36|D Ave Community Corrider / Reund- |Professional 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Kimley- [Design / Engineering Merged 36,000 N $
about (Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) _|Services Horn & Associates
371D Ave Gommunity Corridee / Round- 1Professional A0 Filizhis City of Nabionat CityiPioject |Cansiruclion Mansgemenl B MerGed N $
abaul (Co-Op/Bond DeestGrasits)] {Services Prodessionnis Combratinn  {lnspeations
81D Ave Communiy Comidor | Rows |Impravermerndiniract | 31372011 8112039 Clty of Nations| Construetion Marged 1 3
about {C0-ObBend Docsi o fumhire CyiCaniratior
3 Ave Compannity Carfidor / Rousid- | Prefessinal ¥M1=1 2 H FE Clty of Netional CitviURS  [Program Manaigemen? erged N $
abowt (Lo-OpiBond DocsiGrants)  |Senncer
40|D Ave Community Corridor / Round- |Project Management 13/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration [Merged 50,000 N $
about (Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants)  |Costs
AT Ceohdge Ave Communty Comdo  [Protessiona] CLET R 810030 ity of Mationa! ClivKimiey - 1 Design £ Engineerng Muysged [ $
W DereeiBrate] i o & Associales ,,,4_4“,_
421 Caclidge Ave Commiurity Cornder |7 oned 380 82080 Citv of Natonal CriyTroiect [Construction Manageriani & Mergadc N 3
{Co-OniBond Dacs/Grants) Sericey Protessionals Corparalian  flnspections
43 CQQM@& Ave Cummunﬂy Carntnr fmﬂmﬁmmfﬁtf BfT—‘ 2 82032 oy ol INAiGsed Onsirucin e M&‘gﬁd [ —| e = $
{Co-OplBend eties CityiGoniracior 1 !
BogsiGrantzsfConstiycton
ament! -
44| Coplicge Ave Community Comeor  |Professienal Aaraoie BI1i2032 Gity n° Neligna) CihgliRg | [Program Managemeni Wergec N 3
{Co-OUpfBongd DogsiGranis] E&M -
45| Coolidge Ave Community Corridor  |Project Management | 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 100,000 N [3
(Co-Op/Bond Docs/Grants) Costs il
4714ih St Community Carndor (Co- Piofessionz! 32011 8172037 1Cib- of Nati Chyirtanis  |Goanstruction Manageren: &, Merged [ 8
Coflecnn Doge!Cranted Sovinas & Aszocigles ne oS
4814th S Community Cotador (G- imoroemarntinfrastr [3/3/2071 873057 City of Nafiona, Coiatruction Merged ™ R e §
OpiBond Docs/Grants) Uicturs CitwContracior .
4914th St Community Corridor (Co- Project Management {3/3/2011 8M/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 100,000 N $
Op/Bend Docs/Grants) Costs
S1jLas Fawias Park lmmrovements [Co-1Professicna’ 3/374017 BAZ057 Ciity of Natinal Gityiiniay. 1Design 1 Enginaerg tMerpad N 3
Op/Bond Doee} __iServices . Fiom & Asgociales _
52l as Paimas Parl improvements (Co-[Profassrna! 33041 812632 City of Mationai City'Progest (Consiruction Managesan § #Mmd B $
Op/Bund Docs) Servipes Protessionais Corporation  [inspections
53? Las Patmas Park baprovesneniy (Co Jimprovesnentinfractr J43:2011 5/1/2032 City of Nanonat Consiruehon Marged N $
CpiBont Uocs) JCture City/Soniractor =
54jLes Palmes Park Imiprovenients (Co-{Professional 3312011 8172032 Cily of Nalional CHyURS  [Program Managemen Merged N $
QOp/Boia Docs! Services
55|Las Palmas Park Imprevements (Co-|Praject Management {3/3/2011 812032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 500,000 N $
Op/Bond Docs) Costs i
57;YMCA Pladge Agreement/Clizllenge jImprovement/inirastr |Bi14/2012 8/1/2032 South Bay YIGA Pirdge/Grani Meiged N $
Grant - Las Palmas Park ucture
Improven;ems
58{Kimball Park Improvemenis (Co-  [Professional Ha2011 81172082 City of Nationa: City/Kimley- jDesign / Enginesring Merged N 3
Op/Bond Docs) Services Harn & Acsooiates




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B Cc D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTE
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Executicn Date [ermination Date Payse | Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligalion | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Nen-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
S9lKimball Park Innravements (Cra Prpipssinnal RIETEE [Ri1/m0R0 16y o Nationa] Cryiirorenl |Cona oton Managermerns & fimrmed N [3 :
Opidone Docs! Servites y Frafessionals Corparation  Hnsaections
6| Kbl Park improvesments Iob. | |Irirovementinests |973/8011 ER Y] City of Mariona: Canstrosion Winiged m 3 :
OpiBend Doce). ugie . Contiaeisr -
&t all Pask mpiovements {Co-  [Proflessional Asieetn 8rianse Chy of Natonal ShAURS  {Pragram Mansgenient Marped i ! 3 z
Op'Bong Dacs; Serviges . i
B82{Kimball Park Improvements (Co- Project Management [3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City Project Management & Adminisiration |Merged 120,000 N [ =
Op/Bond Docs) Costs
EAcaeiic Center {Co-OnBond Uosa) (Prolesgitnsl RIUZDTT 81,2052 ity of Nabonai CitySsicie |Archiboisral Services Ienesd l N $ =
s R Arehitach I
GpAguatic Conter (Co-OpfBond Does) |Prafessions! DR 18712087 qmy of National CiiePreeal [Construchon lanagemat et ] B 3 3
|8erumas Brotessipnats Corp
séfma Canter [Co-Opfbond Docs} |impravementiisivasir {8/3/201 | G203 Caty of Nt Consiruation [Margad EAEE R e $ =
86 Anuatic Gonte: (o-OpiBond Dors) lPr@!amewai RIS B City of Natoriat Cy/URE  [Pragrem Maragsment Mergad N $ -
Beivices
87} Aquatic Center (Co-Op/Bond Docs) |Project Management |3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City Project Management & Administration |Merged 100,000 N $ -
Costs
68| Granger Hall and Property {Co-Op) |OPA/DDA/Constructi [2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 1,200,000 N $ -
on Management, & Administration
69|Street Resufacing {Co-op) Improvement/Infrastr | 2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 6,500,000 N 3 -
ucture Management, & Administration
70| Concrete Improvements (Co-Op) Improvement/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 1,400,000 N $ -
ucture Management, & Administration
71 Traffic Signal Timing (Co-Op) improvement/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2018 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 150,000 N $ -
ucture Management, & Administration
72|Plaza Bivd Widening (Co-Op) Improvement/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 4,709,300 N $ -
ucture Management, & Administration
73 Traffic Menitoring (Co-Op) Improvement/Infrastr [2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Censtruction, Project Merged 150,000 N § -
ucture Management, & Administration
741Drainage Improvements {Co-Op} Improvement/Infrastr | 2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 2,200,000 N & -
ucture Management, & Administration ;
751 Senior Viliage (Co-Op) OPA/DDA/Constructi |2/15/2011 8/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 13,000,000 N $ -
on Management, & Administration
76| Pacific Steel (Co-Op) Improvement/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 60,000 N $ -
ucture Management, & Administration
77IKimball Way Creek Improverments  {Improvement/Infrastr | 2/15/2011 B/30/2018 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 100,000 N [3 2
(Co-Op) ucture Management, & Administration
78{B-1 Site Development {Co-Op) Improvernent/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of Naticnal City Design, Construction, Project Merged 200,000 N $ .
ucture Management, & Administration
79| Storefront Renovation Program {Co- }JOPA/DDA/Constructi {2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 250,000 N [ -
Qp) on Management, & Administraticn
80|Paradise Creek Enhancement (Co- |Improvement/Infrastr |2/15/2011 6/30/2016 City of National City Design, Construction, Project Merged 2,300,000 N $ -
Op) ucture Management, & Administration
81)RHNA, Housing Element, and other |OPA/DDA/Constructi [1/1/1992 6/30/2021 CDC-Housing Authority State Mandates/Goals for Housing Merged 71,192,024 N $ =
housing mandates on
&55ll0an Ag semeni witlh JPFA Bonds lssued On o7 j44i6/199] it l20v 7 Baak of America L&an o construchios of poice staton |Merged N 3 A
Betore 12131410
BAtLoar from Sevwer Fund CityCounty Loans  [6/22/2010 Bf3072012 Sawe: Funa Loar regayment pursuan! to HSC Meroed 124,000 N 148 322 $ 148,322
On or berfore §/27i11 sechun 3419% 4 (b} fol streal
resuriacing . B
87| Personnel and Admin Costs Admin Costs 712015 12/31/2015 City of Nafional City Personnel and other support services {Merged 300,000 N 300,000] $ 300,000
for SA
94lLas Palmas Park improvements [Co-lmprovement/Infrastr (8142012 8/1/2032 Contracto - ROMTEL Construction Merged N $ -
CpiBond DocsPurchase Order) ugture




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H I J K L M N o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF} RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
itemn # Project Name / Debt Obligation Cbligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Adrnin Six-Month Total
Imnrabramant/infrast: |8/ 12012 /42037 ot o R OMEE S ity Rioslomd B $ 3
. Lo ' Rl e .
& modnt o Appeal juitigation AR ] [oe Pt CYAC/LEN swdgient o Leyal Foes [Appealedt  fhisiged 2,315,250 N 258 $ 2,016,250
1011General Property Management Property 2/15/2011 5M6/2036 City of National City Ongoing management of CDC assets [Merged 400,000 N 40,000 $ 40,000
Maintenance
102}Kimball House Maintenance Property 8/19/2008 8/19/2023 National City Historical Annual payment per lease agreement, |Merged 450,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
Agreement Maintenance Society & County of San possessory interest tax
Diego
103|Trash Service for CDC properties  {Property 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 EDCO Trash hauling all RDA owned Merged - N $ -
Maintenance properties
104|Landscape Services for CDC Property 32172011 6/30/2016 NBS Landscape Services Merged 5,000 N 5,000 L] 5,000
Properties Maintenance
105|Power for Temporary Aquatic Center |Property TM2013 6/30/2016 Power Plus Rental of temporary power poles Merged 20,000 N 3,000 $ 3,000
Maintenance
106|Power for CDC properties Property M205 6/30/2016 SDG&E Electricity & gas for RDA properties Merged 3,000 N 3,000 $ 3,000
Maintenance
107|Security Contract for Old Library Property 11/2014 6/30/2016 Stanley Sonitrol Fire alarm monitoring Merged 3,500 N 500 $ 500
Maintenance
108|Water Service for CDC properties  |Property 1112015 6/30/2016 Sweetwater Authority Water including irrigation RDA Merged 4,000 N 4,000 $ 4,000
Maintenance properties
109{Security Fence for Palm Plaza Property Dispositions|7/1/2013 6/30/2016 National Construction Temperary fencing of RDA site Merged 4,000 N 1,000 $ 1,000
Rental
110|Environmental Menitoring for CDC | Property 7Mi2013 6/30/2016 County of San Diego Environmental Oversight Remediation |Merged 30,000 N 6,000 $ 6,000
Properties Maintenance and Testing for Education Village,
ACE, 2501 Cleveland, 835 Bay Marina
Drive and other SA properties as
necessary
111|Environmental Monitoring for CDC  |Property 7112011 10/6/2017 GeoSyntec Consultants Environmental Oversight Remediation |Merged 300,000 N 50,000 3 50,000
Properties Maintenance and Testing for Education Village,
ACE, 2501 Cleveland. 835 Bay Marina
Drive and other SA propetiies as
necessary
123jAgency Admin Expenses Property Dispositions | 7/30/2010 6/30/2012 Keagy Real Estate Appraisal Services Merged - N $ -
124;Agency Admin Expenses Property Dispositions | 7/30/2010 6/30/2012 PGP Real Estate Appraisal Services Merged - N l $ -
125|Agency Admin Expenses Property Dispositions | 7/30/2010 6/30/2012 Ken Carpenter Real Estate Appraisal Services Merged - N [3 -
128|Contract for Financial Analysis Fees 72010 6/30/2016 Urban Futures Financial and bond adviser/annual Merged 25,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
disclosure
130|Contract for Enviranmental Services |Property 7172011 10/6/2017 GeoSyntec Consultants PSI Environmental Investigation Merged : N - T $ )
Maintenance
144iContract for Legal Services Legal 127112011 6/30/2016 Kane. Ballmer, & Berkman |l eaal support for state actions on Merged 33,000 N 33,000 [ 33,00C
Redevelopment/Litigation support for
protecling legal interests, e.g.,
Affordable Housing Coalition v.
Sandoval, et al.
146|Contract for Legal Services Legal 104372011 6/30/2017 OCpper & Varco, LLP Litigation for Education Village/Legal |[Merged 75,000 N 75,000 $ 75,000
support re: environmental compliance
with DTSC, DEH, efc. for SA properlies
or responsibilities
147|Contract for Legal Services Legal 1/22/2008 12/812017 Christensen & Spath, LLP  lLitigation for ARE Holdings/Litigation | Merged 125,000 N 125,000 % 125,000
for Morgan Square, Inc./Legal Services
for Westside Infill Transit Oriented
Devetopment Housing Project
148|Contract for Legal Services Legal {11/9/2010 6/30/2016 Best Best & Krieger, LLP  jLitigation CYAC Merged 60,000 N 60,000 $ 80,000




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

i I
A B H D E F G H | J K L M N o P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RFTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Qutstanding
item # Project Name / Debt Obligaticn Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Refired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
150[Contract for Legal Services Legal 11/21/2011 6/30/2016 Mazzarella Lorenzana Minimize CYAC Liability-Indemnity Merged 150,000 N 75,000 $ 75,000
Claim
151|Contract for Professional Services  |Professional 31372011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Project |Design / Engineering Merged - N $ -
Services Professionals Corporation
152|Contract for Professional Services | Professional 37372011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Kimley- | Design / Engineering Merged - N $ -
Services Horn & Associates
153[Contract for Professional Services  |Professional 3132011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Harris |Design / Engineering Merged - N $ -
Services & Associates
154|Contract for Professional Services  |Professional 332011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Bureau |Design / Engineering Merged - N $ -
Services Veritas North America
155|Contract for Professional Services  [Professional 3/3/12011 8/1/2032 City of National City/D-MAX |Engineering / Stormwater Compliance |Merged - N [ -
Services Engineering
156|Contract for Professional Services  |Professional 31312011 8/1/2032 City of National Soils & Materials Testing Merged - N $ -
Services City/Southern California
Soils & Materials Testing
157|Contract for Professional Services  |Professional 3/3/2011 8/1/2032 City of National City/Ninyo &|Soils & Materials Testing Merged - N $ -
Services Moore
161]|Bonds Fees 7112015 6/30/2016 Deutsche Bank/US Bank  |Fiscal Agent Fees Merged 150,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
162|Bonds Fees 711/2015 6/30/2016 Bank of New York Fiscal Agent Fees Merged 150,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
1641 can fron: Sewver ~und (see ire 84 ICilyCounly Loans  |&22/20:10 6302053 City of Nationa? City - Sewer |Loan for sireel resurfacing Merged N $ -
On or Betore 5270111 > Enterprise Fung
18E]Cosliage Ave fsed line 431 Improvementinfrastr |81 42012 e Ser hine 43 Conslgetion {sea line 13) ergad N $ 5
ucire
167{Contract for Legal Services Legal 12/115/2012 6/30/2016 Meyers Nave Hoffman Protect assets and obligations of Merged T 50,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
Riback Silver & Wilson Successor Agency
169|Development of Long Range Property Dispositions]2/1/2014 6/30/2015 San Diego State University [Assisi with preparation of Long Range [Merged - Y $ -
Property Management Plan Property Management Plan
170l Housing Entity Adrunistrative Cost [Houaing Entity 72085 Tii2018 Natitnal Ciiy Compnmity  [Adrunisiraive cost aliowance for N 3 -
Aliowance Aarmir Cost Lieveippmant Copnsssien - | Housing Aumoriy par AR 471
Hotsing Authotiy e i —
171|Reserve for Aug 2015 Bond Reserves 1112015 B/30/2015 Successor Agency Reserve needed fo make principal and |Merged - N $ -
Payments interest payments due in Aug 2015
172|Property Appraisals Property Dispositions|7/1/2015 12/31/2015 To be Determined Property appraisals as needed Merged 50,000 N 50,000 $ 50,000
pursuant to the Long Range Property
Management Plan
173|Call outstanding 2004 Tax Allocation |Bonds |ssued Onor |7/1/2015 12/31/2015 US Bank Pay off the outstanding principal Merged 2,815,000 N 50,000 2,765,000, $ 2,815,000
Bonds Before 12/31/10 balance of the 2004 bonds
174|Unforseen SA remediation cost OPA/DDA/Constructi |6/21/2011 6/30/2016 Paradise Creek Housing Remediate unanticipated soil Merged 260,098 N 260,098 $ 260,098
obligation - cost incurred {o date on Partners conditions on the WI-TQD site
175|Unforseen SA remediation cost OPA/DDA/Constructi |6/21/2011 6/30/2016 Paradise Creek Housing Remediate unanticipated soil Merged 1,064,352 N 1,064,352 $ 1,064,352
abligation - estimated additional on Partners conditions on the WI-TOD site
costs
176 N $ =
77 N b -
178 o N -
179 N alespmn e 3 -
180 N 3 -
181 N 3 -
182 N g -
183 N g -
184 N $ -
185 N 3 -
186 N ] -
187 N $ -
188 N 5 -
189 N $ -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedu

le (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (i}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other furding source is available or

when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.
A B C D E F G H |
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Pricr ROPS Prior ROPS
period balances RPTTF
Bonds Issued Bonds Issued |and DDR RPTTF| distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
on or before on or after balances reserve for future Grants, and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 retained period(s) Interest, Eic. Admin Comments
ROPS 14-15A Actuais (07/01/14 - 12/3114)
1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)
30,831,777 2,000,000 52,474 316,299
2 |Revenue/income (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
Auditor-Controller during June 2014
County Auditor-Controller during June 72.548 7,986,156
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31M14)
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal tolal reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q 14.957 000 2 000000 27 418 5.682.683
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)
5 |ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount shouid tie 1o the seii-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the §
Report of PPA, Column S GieninIIiies
2,303,473
6 { Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CloG={1+2-3-4,H=(1+2-3-4-5) $ -1$ 15874777] 3 -1% -1 % 9r60al$ 316,209
ROPS 14-15B Estimate {01/01/15 - 06/30/15)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 01/01/15)
(G.D,E,G=4+8,F=H4+F4+FG,andH = 5+86) $ -ls tsgrarmvis .l -1 o7.6041% 2,619,772
8 |Revenueflncome {Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015 60,000 4,802,887
8 iExnenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceabie Qbligations (Estimate
05/30/15) 107,661 5,119,186
10 [Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)
= - T
11 |Ending Estimated Avallable Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) s s 1ss7a777| 3 s s 49,9431 § 2,303,473




1 OVl

Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Perlod Ad|ustmants

Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 threugh December 31, 2014} Period Pursuant to Mealth ard Safety Code (HSC) saction 34186 {a)

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A

tha muny audifor-controller {CAC

ROPS 14—15A Successar Agency {SA) Self-raperted Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 {a), SAs are required to raport the differences between their actual avallable funding end their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A {duly through Dacember 2014} petiod. Tho amount of
Property Tax Trust Fundh(R;'l'l'F) czpprwad forthe ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015} pariod will be affrel by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A priar period adjusiment. HSC: Seclion 34186 (8} 2sa specifies that the prior pericd adjustments self- -reponied by SAs ere subjoct to audit by
and the State Controller.

ROPS 14-16A CAC PPA" To he complated by the CAC upon submital of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA tu Finance and
the CAC  Noic that CACs will need fo entut their own formulas ai the ina item leval pursurnt o the mannel th which they

peslculate the PPA - Also noie that the Admin 2mounia do ret nesd io be lisied 4t the line 1tem level and may be eniared

as @ lump sum

F

T
N =]

T
u | v , w X ' Y H z I Ap

e A

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expendhures

Band Procoods

Rasarve Balancs

Gther Funds
U

Non-hdmin

Aamin Requested

Net SA Non-Admin
and Adimih PPA.
(Amount Used to

Offset ROPS 15-18A

RPTTF}

RPTTF Expanditures

Project Name i
Dabt

Actual

Authorized

Actual

Authorized Actual

Althorized

Avaiinble
RFTTF
(ROPE 14-18A.
distributed + all other
available as of

Nat Lassar of
Authertzed |
Avallably

Actual

[F K Is Juss than L,

Differenca

the difference Is

Avalisbl Diffarencs
RPTTF {if total actual
(ROPS 14-15A exceada total
distributed + all ather Nat Lezser of authorizad, the

available as of Authorbzed ! total diffsrance Is Net Differance

Met CAC Mor-
Admwand Adinin
PPA
{Amount Used to
Offsat ROPY 15164
Non-Admm CAC Admin CAC R RFTTF)

Nat Lussor of Net Lessa: of
Authorazed | Autherized

071#H4)

2010}

07HH4) Avallable Agtuml zero) (MR

Availabla Actual Di Avadabls Actual 1] Net

CAC G

$ 14,867,000

$ 14667000

3 2000000

§ 20000008

80,000 | § 27,418

$

10,053,823

L] 7,830,749

7,830,740

2,303,473

8 155407

s 155,407 | $ 166,407 s 155,407 | § = 2

303,473

9080 Tax Allocalion

240,463

240.403

240483

5,627,278
240,

2004 Tax Allacation

403,170

403,170

403,170

03,170

wwo |

2005 Tex Allocation

2,000,000

2,006,000

1.000.404

1,000,484

1,800,484

1,000,454

n

Bend
2014 Tax Allocation
Band

o

WETCD (DDAICo-
‘Op/Bond Doga/Ciier|
Grants)

1,601,141

1,501,441

1,601,141

1,601,141

1,411,865

WIETCD (DDA/Co-
Op/Bond Docs/Ciher|
Grants)

4,970,425

2,070,425

2,268,400

1437211

1437211

640,003

BT, 118

97,118

=

WITOD (DDA/Ca-
p/Bond Daca/Other]

Graniz)

0,677,576

0,077,575

WI-TOD (DDAKCD-
Op/Band Docs/Oiher)
Granis)

WI-TOD (DDA/Co-
Cp/Band DocatOther|
Grants)

3

WI-TOD [DDA/Co-
Op/Bond Coca/Olhe
Grants)

WI-TOR {DDA/Co-
Op/Bond Coca/Other
| Grants;

=

Grants) __
'WI-TOC {CDA/Co-
Op/Bond DocarOther]
Grants!

[

Oranls)
'WI-TOD {PDACo-
Op/Bond DocarOther|
Grantz)

E

WLTOD (CDA/CO-
Op/Bond Doca/Other|
Grants;

WETOD (DDACa-
Op/Bond Doce/Cther|
Grante)

W=TOD (DDA o-
OpBond Docs/Other|
Grants)

‘WI-TOD [DDA/Co-
Op/Bond DocsfOther|
Grants

WI-TOD [DDACo-
Op/Bond Doce/Olher|
Grants)

SR54 uned Nationel
Clty Blvd
Hnfrastuchure
Inprovemenis

Bih St Smart
Growth Revitakzatian|
{Co-OpBond
|Docs/Grants)

Blh St Smarl
Growth Revilalzalion|
{Co-Op/Band
Docs/Grants)

Bth St Emart
Growth Revilaiization)
{Co-Op/Bond
Doca/Granta)

8th S13mart
‘Growth Revitalization|
{Co-Cp/Bond
CocsiGrants)

Bth $1 Smart
Grawth Rewializaton|
(Co-Cp/Bond
DocsiGranta)

ik Bt Safety
Enhancements (Co-
Op/Band

DocalGrants)

Bth St Safaly
Enhencements {So-
Op/Bond
Docs/Grants)

8th St Safsty
Enhancements {Co-
Cp/Bond
Docs/Granls)

6h St Bafety
Enhancements {Co-
Cp/Bond
Docs/Grants)




R 1 Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Frior Perlod Adjustmants
Reporigd for the ROPS 14-15A {July 1, 2014 through Decomber 31, 2014) Perlod Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {HSC) section 34186 (a)
{Repart Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-164 CAC PPA' Tn be compleied oy the CAG upan submitiel of the ROPE 15-18A by the SA to Financu and
ROPS 14-15A Succassocr Agency {SA) Self-reported Prior Perlod Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant io HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs ar required fo report the differences hetween their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) perksd. The amount of the CAC  Note that CACs will need to antar their own foimulas at the ine lium level pursuant io the mannal m which ihey
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) appraved for the ROPS 15-18A Lluly through December 2015} period will be offsst by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-16A prinr period adjustment. HSC Seelion 341886 (2) 2iso specifies that the prior pericd adjustments sel-reporied by SAs are subject to zudit by calouiaie the PFA  Also note that the Admin amounts do not need to be listed at the ine item level anc may be entered

‘Iha noung audHar-controller (CAC) and the State Controller. Jasa lump sum
1 T —— o e s
[ .|

A B c [ E 6 ) H ! | J [ X | & i M | ] | Q i P | a J R

3 T u | ¥ | w I X l Y [ z

Nen-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expendrtures

B2t CAG Hon
Net 8A Non-Admin Admun and Admin
and Admin PPA pRa
{Amount Used to {smount Usad to
Offsat ROPS 15-18A ‘Offsst ROPS 15-10A
Bond Proczeds Reserve Bakince Othar Fundx Hon-fdmin Admin Fegquested RPTTF) Nor-Atmin GAC Admm CAG Requasted RPTTF}

Avaliable Avallable Diferanca
RPTTF RPTIF (If total aotual
{ROPS 14-15A Ditferance [ROPS 14-154 exceeds total
distributed + all othar Nal Lassar of (MK Ekess han L, istribuied + 2l other Nat Lasser of authorized, the Nl Laszar of Nui Lessar of
Project Name | avalable ag of Authorized / tha diffsrsnea is avalable ag of Autharizsd / total difference is Met Differenca Awthorzed § Futhormad
tem# | Dabt Actual Authorized Actual Althorized Actual 07r114) Avaliable Actul zera) o7MM4) Avallabla Actual zora) MR} L1y Avaiiable Actual Differance Auvsilable Araual Diffaranca o, Diffr-renci. CAC Comments

5 155,407

§ 14867000 |3 149057000 | § 2000000 | § 2000000 | § 80,000 | § 27418 | § 10085023 | & 7,830,740 [ & 7,830,740 | & 5,527,276 | 5 2,300,472 | § 165,407 | $ 155,407 3 155407 | § -] 2303473 3 F 3 «| 3 &
30 | Bth St Safety - 5 = 3 =

Enhancements (Co-
p/Band
Docs/Grenls)

a1 | Highland Ave Safgly, - - N = ] . 5 - Oy -
Enhancements (Co-
Op/Bond
Doca/Grants)

32 | Highland Ave Safsty E S - - 5 - E] = E] E
Enhancements {Co-
Op/Bond
Docs/Grants)

33 | Highland Ava Safeiy| - - o o § & $ - H =
Enhancemants (Co-
Op/Bond
Doce/Grants)

24 | Highland Avs Satety| - . - - ] - $ - 5 -
Enhancaments (Co-
Op/Band

Doca/Granta)

35 | Highland Ave Safely| - = " N 5 - s o § -
Enhancsments (Co-

OpBond
Doca/Grants)

37 | D Ave Community - - - D 5 S 5 O H =
Carridor § Retnd-
lebout (Ce-OpiBcnd
Docs/Grants)

38 | D Ave Communtty - - - - 5 - E] - 3 o
Carridar / Round-

about [Co-Op/Band
LDW!IG.I’:M.! ——

a0 [ D Ave Community - - - - 5 - 3 - H -
Gorridor / Round-

about (Co-Cp/Rond
DocafGrants]

40 | D Ave Community - E - S ] O [ S $ e
Gorrider / Round-
aboul {Co-Op/Bond
Doocs/Grans)

#1 | Goolidge Ave . : . . 0 = 3 - 5 =

A3 | Coclidge Ave B T B - - 5 - H - 3 -

Doce/GranisConstr
uction Agreement)

44 [ Coolidge Ave - - - - 3 - [ - H =
Community Comidor
{Co-Dp/Bond

DoceiGranta) | i

45 | Coolidge Ave - - - - E - 3 - [ -
Communtty Cormidor
(Co-Op/Bond
Doca/Granks)

47 | 4th 5t Gommunity - - - - 5 - 5 - ¥ -
Comdar (Co-
OpfBiend

Docs/Grants)

42 | 4th 8L Communily - - 2 - 3 E 5 = [3 o
Corridar (Co-
Op/Bond

Docs/Grants)

49 [ 4th St Communhy - - - - 5 - [} - $ -

Corridor {Co-

Op/Bond
Doca/Grans}

&1 [ Las Palmas Park E B - b 5 - ) o 5 =
Imprevements {Co-

OpiBond Docs)

52 [ Las Palmas Park E - E N § b £} S H =
I, (Co-

Op/Bond Docs!

53 | Las Palmasz Park = B - B ] S E = L] e
Improvements (Co-

OpfBon Doce)




Reported for the ROPS 14-15A {July 1, 2014

lred Ohllaati

Paymant Sct

{Report Amounts in Whaole Dollars)

{RUPS 15-16A) - Report of Priot Period Adjustments
through December 31, 20114) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

ROPS 14-15A Succassor Agency (SA) Self-repertad Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34188 {a), SAs are required o report the differences between their actuol available funding and thelr actual sxpenditures for the ROPS 14-15A {July through December 2014) period. The amourit of
Redevalopmant Property Tax Tnast Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through Necember 2075) perlad wiil be offsat by the SA's salf-reparted ROPS 14-15A prior petiod sdjustment. M5GC Sectian 34185 (@) also specifies that 1he prier perlod adjustrnonts self-reported by SAs are subject iv audit by

ROPS 14-15A GAC PPA To he completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA to Fyanre and
the CAC  Noie that LACs wilt need jo entet thenr own formulas at the ne item level puisuant @ the mannar in winch they

as & lumy sum_

Jesiculzie tha PPA - Alsn noie that the Admin amoupta de not need in be listed at the line tem level and may ho antererd

!iha county audhior-controller (CAC} and the Stata Cortroller.

| N o

u , v

W | x

| v | Z i

AB

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond Progesds

Ressrvs Baiance

Qither Funds

Nal SA Nap-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amount Lssd to

Offsat ROPS 15-16R

Non-Admin

in

RPTTF)

Projeat Mame {
Debt

Actual

Astual

Astual

AvaRable
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
distribartad + all other
avellable as of
07/1/14)

Met Lesser of
Authortead /

$ 14,657,000 | §

14,657,000

$ 2,000,000

27,418

7,830,749

Actual
5527278

Differance
{1 KI5 loss than L,
the diffarence
raio}

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
diakributed + all ather
avallable as of

Authorlzed 07TMM4)

Met Lesaer of
Authorized /
Avnilable

Actual

Difference
{if total actual
aucantly total
autharized, tho

Nt

BisR)

SA

RPTTF Expenditures

NomsAdmin CAG

Admin CAC

Hat GAG Mon-
Admn and Admin
PRA
{Amount Used o
Offset ROPS 16184,
Reguested KFTTF)

Availabla

Nnt Lazsor of
Authonzad |

Difterance Avajlabin

Anrps) Diferance

Nat Diffuranca

CAC Commaids

2,303,473

3 166,407 | § 156,407

168,407
3

155,407

2,309,473

Op/Bond Doea)

Laa Palmas Park.
Improvements (Co-

§ 2,000,000

§ 10003023

$ 7830740 | &
&

At |

Las Palmas Park
Improvements (Ca-
Op/Bond Docs|

Line lsft blank by SA}

YMCA Pladge
AgreementiGhalieng
® Grant - Las
Pamas Park

Kimball Park
Improveaments [{Co-
Op/Bond Doca)

Kimball Park
Improvaments (Co-
Cp/Bond Dacs)

Kimball Fark
Improvemants {Go-
La] Does,

Kimbatl Park
Impravemants (Co-
Opv/Bond Daca;

Kimball Park
Improvements (Go-
Op/Bcnd Doca)

‘Aquatic Cenler [Co-
|Op/Band Duca)

Aqualic Center (Co-
Op/Hond Docs)

Agqualc Center {Go~
Op/Bond Docs)

w ul ol e

Aquatic Genter {Co-
Op/Bond Does)

Aquatic Cenler (Co-
Op/Bond Docs)

Granger Hall and
Pro)

raperty [Co-Op)
Street Restifacing
{Goop)

Conctete
Improvements (Go-

o o] | w e ] w e

wn| @ @ o 6 w «

Op)
"Teafiic Sigaal Timing|
J{Co-0p)

Plaza Bhd
Widening (Co-Op]

Traffic Monitorng
(Co-Op)

Drainage

(Ca-

wl wl wl o

0 | s

Cp)
Senkr Vilage {Co-
o)

]

-

Padific Steel (Co-
La]

Kimball Way Creek
Improvements. {Co-
[a]

B-1 Site
Development (Co-

Storefranl

Program
(Co-Op)

Paradiss Cresk
Enhancament {Co-

)

RHNA, Housing
Element, and othar
houging mendaies

Lean Agrasment
with JPFA

ol o

Leoan from Sewer
Fund

Persannal and
Admin Cosla

Z27.418

r

Cany ovar for
unfunded abiigations

1,653,301

1,533,301

00,578

1,093,725

Las Palmas Park
improvements {Co-
Op/Bond
Docs/Purchase
Order)

o o @ @ o

Kimball Park
Improvements (Co-

(1]

Amount on Appeal




Reported for the ROP'S 14-15A {July 1, 2014 through

1 OBl

P; t Schedule (ROPS 15-168A}) - Raport of Prior Pariod Adjustmants

{Report Amounts In Whale Dollars)

December 31, 2014) Pariod Pursuant fo Health and Safety Cade {HSC) section 34186 (a}

ROPS 14-15A S

Agency (SA) Solf-
IRedevelepmant Proparty Tax Teust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July threugh Dacamber 2015) periad will be offsel by the SA's selfereporied ROPS 14-15A prior pariod edjustment. HSC Section 34186 (&} also spocifios that the wior period adjustments self-reportcd by SAs arc subject 1o audit by

rted Prior Perlod Adjustmenta (FPA): Pursuant to HSC Bection 34186 (a), SAs are reguired to report the differances between their actual available funding and thelr actual exponditurce for tha ROPS 14-15A {July threugh December 2014) period. The amount of

ROPS 14-15A CAC FPA' To be compleled by fjse CAC upeh submitial of the ROPE 15-16A by the SA to Financw ad
the CAC Note that CACs will need to citer theu awn formulas ai the line li2m level puisuant io the mannes in whish thay
calculate tha PFA  Also note thai the Admin amounia do not need to be listed at the iine e level and may be entered

the ol litor ller {CAC) and the Siate Contraller. as & lump sum
T T T 5
A B c | D E F aQ | H 1 J | K L ' M N o P | o | R & T u ! v | w 4 H ¥ H z l LLY AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures RPTEE el
Mei CAC Mon
Nat 34 Non-Admin Adminand Adntea
and Admin PPA BRA
{Amount Ussd 1o (Amount Used to
Dffzst ROPS $5-104 Offset ROPS 15-164
Boid Procesds Resarve Baiance Otihat Fuhds Nom-fdmin Admin Raguestad RPTTF) hun-Admin CAG Admm CAG Ragquested RPTTF)
Awllable Avallable Difference
RFTIF RPTTF (H total acwsal
{ROPS 14-15A Differance (ROPS 14:15A oxoends iotal
distributed + all other Net Leasar of (I K Is less than L, distribuled + all other Net Lagaar of authorized, the Net Lesas of Nei Lensar of
Project Name / avallabla ag of Autherized / tha diffarstes s availabla as of Authorized / totat differance Is Net Difference axthonaad Auihorzed !
ltem # Actual Authorized Actual Authorized Aatual Autherized D7) Avallable Actua) __zore) Authorized a7 Avaliable Actua) zoro) HR) 8A Avatable Actual o Available Acual Diffaiapse N Difference CAC Comunents
$ 14087,000 | § 14,057,000 [ § 2,000,000 | §  2.000.000 80,000 | § 27418 | $ 10053023 | % 74830,740 | § 7,030,748 5527270 | 8 2303474 1 § 156,407 | § 155,407 & 165407 § 155,407 | 3 -13 2,303,473 5 - s -8 .
100 | Lepal Setiement = E - =] 3 = § - ] =
101 | Geners| Property o - - 40,000 40,000 | & 40,000 -8 40,000 E 40,000
Management
102 | Kimball House - - o 14,538 14538 | & 14,638 5000 | $ 9,538 H B.Gag
Malntenance
___lrgreethent )
102 | Trash Bervics for - - = Ka B00 | % e -1% 200 H BOO
CDC propariiss
104 | Landscape Servioas| - - = 8,000 8,000 |5 8,000 1.008 | & 4,332 3 4,332
far COG Propertea
105 | Power for - - - 3,000 3.000 [§ 3,000 1,320 |5 1,880 5 1,880
Temporary Aquatic
Center
108 | Power for CDC - - o 3,000 3000 (% 3,000 1983 1§ 1,007 [] 1,807
properiies
107 | Securtty Contract - - - 400 400 | 5 400 -1% 400 & 400
for Old Library
108 | Water Service for - - o 4,000 4,000 | $ 4,000 2470 | % 1621 § 1,521
CCC progeriies
108 | Securlly Fence for - - N 1,000 1,000 | § 1,000 FCH K 200 § 200
Palth Plaza
110 } Environmental - b b 6,000 8,000 | § 8,000 3 8.000 $ 6,000
Monitoring for CDC
- - - 33,000 33,000 | § 35,000 $ 33,000 [ 33,000
v 8 B . [] - $ B ] -
v g - . E] - $ B 5 .
- g B . 5 5 ] B ] .
- - - 10,000 10,000 | & 10,000 5 10,000 § 10,000
- - - " g - 3 E ] -
- - - 35,000 36,000 | § 25,000 3 35,000 $ 35,000
= = - 50,000 50,000 [$ 50.000 1412715 873 5 0 o
. - = 75,000 76,000 1% TE,000 80,555 1 ¢ 44,4496 ] 43,45
B ) ) 150,000 160,000 | § 166,000 180,000 | & g § )
: - 75,000 6,000 | $ 76,000 44,314 |§ 5,080 s 30,685 ——=—=r il EERERE ==
5 5 - B B 5 s 5 $ 5
- - - - s - [} - F] -
1
i
- - - - $ - ] -1 3 «
154 | Conlract for - - = - § o $ = ] -
Profesalonat
Servicas T =
485 | Conltract for - - - ] - ] o $ 5
Professional
Sendces o
158 | Comiract for . - B . [] - § 0 ] J
Professional
SBnices
157 | Conlract for 2 H - O & o § o & G
{Professional
Services P -—
100 | Contraclior Legal - N - 83,101 B3,101 | $ 83,181 BRI 50,000 [ 50,000
Servicea H
181 | Bonds, _ - - - 10.000 10,000 | § 10,000 1900 1 5% RADN F] 8,800
162 | Bonds - - E 10,000 10,600 | § 10,000 15 10,000 § 12,000
184 | Loan from Sewer . - =] . ] - 5 o § P
Fund {see ne 68)
185 | Coolidge Ave (sae - o o . § o $ o E o
b nedd)
106 | Required - N N 40,000 40,000 | § 40,000 58,869 | § 144 3 1
replacement of back
fiow valve at Hatoric z
|Degot
187 | Conlract for Legat - - - 50,000 50,000 50,000 1702 | § 42,208 H 48,298
Services
188 | Reearve for Aug - - N - 5 - E) . H =
2014 Bond
Paymenta
168 | Geveiopment of - - - 26,000 25000 [ 25,000 25,000 | § - 5 B
Long Ranpe |
Property i
Flen H




Recognized Obllgation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Pariod Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant ta Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 {a)
{Report Amounts [n Whels Dollars)

tha coun

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments
Redaveloprnent Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-18A

(PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (e), SAs ara required to repert the differences between their actual availabla funding and thelr actual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through Desembor 2014) period. The amount of
(July through Dacember 2015) period will be offset by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A priar period adjustment. HSC Section 34185 (1} Also specifies that the pricr period adjustments self-raportod by SAs are subject 15 audit by

ROFS 14-154 CAC PPA' To he complater by the CAG upan submiital of the ROPS i5-164 by the SA to Finance and
the CAC Note that CACs will need 1o enter then own formiulas at the ine item level pursuant to the mannel in which they
oeloutate the PPA - Also note that the Admin amouniz de not need tc be hated at the line Hom level and may be entered
as a lump sum

audilor-controller (CAC) and the Stata Controller.
I

=

T I T |
|
A B -] J D { E | F | G , H J | K | L M J N I o P a I R | 8 u | v | w X ’ v l z L AL AR
Nen-RPTTF Expsnditures RPTTF Expenditures RFTTE Ex| i
Mot ZAC Mon-
Net SA Non-Admin Admin and Admin
and Admin PPA PRA
{Amount Used to (Amowmit Used to
Offewt ROPS 15-16A Offset ROPS 15-18A |
Bond Procaeds Feserve Belance Othar Funds ' HorAdmin Admin Regquested RFTTF) HNuti-Admm CAC Admin GAC Requestad RFTTF}
Available Avoliable Difference
RPTTF RPTTF {if total actuat
[ROPS 14-154 Diffsrance (ROPS 14-154 wxceeds total
distributed + all other Nat Lasser of (f K b lozs than L, distributed + all olhar Net Lezser of autharlzed, the Nut Lessar of Moz Learar of
Project Name { available as of Autharized / the dliference i avaitable as of Authortzed ¢ totel diiferance ks Net Difforonce Authorized | Suthonzed [
Ibarm # Dabt Of Aclual Authorized Actual Actual 07/1114) Avallable Actual zaro} Authorlead 07i7i4) Avallable | Actual ___tero) (MR} A Actual Available Aciusl Niffaranar. Net Difference CAC Comme s
$ 14,857,000 | § 14,057,000 2000,000 | $ 2,000,000 |5 80,000 | § 27418 1§ 10083623 | % 7,830,740 T.830.740 | § 5,627,270 | 5 2305479 | § 165407 | 3 155,407 . o g 165,407 | § -1s 2,303,478 L] = 3 -8 a8
170 | Hausing Entily - - - = § - [ - § -
Adminiatrative Gost
Allowance
- [
- [

el bl e e e e e e b e e e e e e b e e s s e L e s s L s s b s s e e B e e |




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Notes
July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015

| ltem #

Notes/Comments

The use of $7.0 million in bond proceeds was authorized for this item in ROPS 14-15B, but is not expected to be
spent. This ROPS carries over the $7.0 million and adds $7.909 million fo it to match the total amount agreed to in the
DDA for Phase il of the WI-TOD project.

86

The requested amount was calculated using DOF loan repayment calculator with ROPS |1l and ROPS Ill as the hase
year and ROPS 14-15A and ROPS 14-15B as the comparison year.

99

In December, 2014, the judge in this case issued his final ruling, which was adverse to the Successor Agency, and
awarded $2,016,250 in attorney fees to the plaintiffs and interested parties. No further appeals are planned.

148

Includes $30,000 for potential final work on the CYAC case during ROPS 15-16A and an estimated $30,000 to cover
invoices that in total may exceed the combined amounts authorized in ROPS 14-15A and 14-15B.

173

Calling the 2004 tax allocation bonds would simplify administration of the SA and would save over $2.0 million in
future scheduled interest payments.

174

The SA has made all payments to the developer in relation to items 5, 6, and 7. As work on the WI-TOD site has
progressed, unanticipated soil conditions have surfaced that are not the financial responsibility of the developer under
the Dispositicn and Development Agreement (DDA) to remedy. Actual remediation costs as of February 4, 2015 total
$260,098 and engineers have estimated that an additional $1,064352 will be required to complete the remediation
work. This item is a request to use RPTTF revenues to reimburse the remediation costs to date.

175

The SA has made all payments to the developer in relation to items 5, 6, and 7. As work on the WI-TOD site has
progressed, unanticipated soil conditions have surfaced that are not the financial responsibility of the developer under
the Disposition and Development Agreement (DDA) to remedy. Actual remediation costs as of February 4, 2015 total
$250,098 and engineers have estimated that an additicnal $1,064352 will be required tc complete the remediation
work. This item is a request to use RPTTF revenues to fund the estimated future remediation costs.






